RECORD



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 461-156

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents				
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kentaro MAKINO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name: DENSO CORPORATION			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 1-1 Showacho, Kariya-city			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Aichi-pref.			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: Japan			
Security Assignment Change of Name Other	Zip: 448-8661			
Execution Date: January 6, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: January 6, 2004			
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) to be assigned (2) (3)	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3)			
Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.				
	Λ			
Larry S. Nixon January 26, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Reg. No. 25,640				
Total number of pages including origin	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			
FEX 8004 WASFAW1 00000027 (0763)58				

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's					
Name(s) Address(es))	1-1 SHOWA-CHU KARIIA	-CIII AICHI-PREF. 440-	OUOT JAPAN		
		ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the careful of exclusive right, title and interest to	ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, the invention entitled	assigns and	
(Title of	RECLAIMED CERAMIC STARTING MATERIAL AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING				
Invention)	CORDIERITE CERAMIC BODY USING SAME				
	relating to International Patent App of the United States was executed or	lication PCT/JP /	and/or for which application for Le	etters Patent	
(Insert date	(a) executed on				
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the spec	ified	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexar	mination application based thereon, for	ed on said application and any continuati the full term or terms for which the said , hereinafter, "said application(s) and Let	Letters	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interferorceeding which may arise or be de-	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, deson, including in the preparation and prence, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense irable or expedient, for securing, maintain osecution of said application(s) and the is to use proceeding, and in any litigation or boinclude but not be limited to executing a roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining a	ning and ssuance of other legal all papers,	
	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).		
	Ventage helima	Kentaro Makino	January 6, 2004		
(Signatures)	1) Kentaro makino (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	2)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4)		~		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	6](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	۵۱				

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 014929 FRAME: 0774

(DATE)